
Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm

09-04-2025 Friday Result day Nur & Lkg

09-04-2025 Friday Last working day Nur & Lkg

25-04-2025 Friday PT 1 Exam starts Std 3rd to 10th

25-04-2025 Friday Teachers training Teachers

26-04-2025 Saturday Teachers training Teachers

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
01-05-2025 Thursday Maharashtra day Holiday  all

03-05-2025 Saturday Last exam of PT 1 Std 3rd to 10th

03-05-2025 Saturday Last day  students Std 1st to 10th

03-05-2025 Saturday Session closing meeting All staff

04-05-2025 Sunday NEET exam duty

05-05-2025 Monday Summer vacation starts

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
04-06-2025 Wednesday School reopens Staff

05-06-2025 Thursday World envt day celebration Std 8th

09-06-2025 Monday School reopens,  half day Std 8th to 10th

14-06-2025 Saturday Nursery orientation Nursery parents

16-06-2025 Monday School reopens,  half day Std 1st to 7th

16-06-2025 Monday Nursery opening program Nursery kids

16-06-2025 Monday Sanskrit Sambhashanam verg Std 6th & 7th

17-06-2025 Tuesday Nursery & UKG school starts Nursery & UKG

21-06-2025 Saturday International Yoga day Middle stage

23-06-2025 Monday School reopens Lkg 

Kothari Convent, Akola Academic Calender 2025-2026.

Month - April 2025

Month - May 2025

Month - June 2025



Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
05-07-2025 Saturday Ashadi Ekadashi celebration Std 2nd

10-07-2025 Thursday Gurupournima celebration 10th std

23-07-2025 Wednesday Tilak Jayanti celebration Middle Stage

28-07-2025 Monday PT 2 Exam starts Std 3rd to 10th

29-07-2025 Tuesday Nag Panchami celebration Foundational stage

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
02-08-2025 Saturday PT 2 Exam ends All

08-08-2025 Friday Raksha Bandhan celebration Foundational stage

11-08-2025 Monday Sanskrit day celebration Middle stage

11-08-2025 Monday Kranti diwas celebration Middle stage

14-08-2025 Thursday Partition horror day exhibition All middle, secondary stage

15-08-2025 Friday Independence day celebration All

16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtami celebration Foundational stage

23-08-2025 Saturday Tana pola Celebration Foundational stage

27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh chaturthi celebration Foundational stage

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
01-09-2025 Monday Mahalakshi holiday All

04-09-2025 Thursday teacher's day celebration Middle, secendary stage

05-09-2025 Friday EID holiday All

08-09-2025 

& 

09-09-2025

Monday

& 

Tuesday

Hindi diwas related competition 

conduction All students

13-09-2025 Saturday Hindi Diwas celebration Middle stage

20-09-2025 Saturday TEE 1 exam starts Std 3rd to 10th

22-09-2025 Monday Ghat sthapana All

27-09-2025 Saturday Death anniversary of Bhaiji

27-09-2025 Saturday Bhajan Sandhya Teachers & Parents

Month - July 2025

Month - August 2025

Month - September 2025



Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
01-10-2025 Wednesday TEE 1 Exam ends Std 3rd to 10th

02-10-2025 Thursday

Gandhi jayanti, Lal Bahadur shashtri ji  

jayanti Staff

02-10-2025 Thursday Dushehra  Holiday All

11-10-2025 Friday Vachan prerana diwas celebration

17-10-2025 Friday

Annual sports day celebration and 

diwali celebration Students & teachers

18-10-2025 Saturday Diwali Vacation starts All

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
03-11-2025 Monday School resume  2nd session All

05-11-2025 Wednesday Gurunanak jayanti Holiday All

08-11-2025 Saturday no bagless day

Regular Saturday time table  all 

classes

14-11-2025 Friday children's day Celebrated on 15th 

15-11-2025 Saturday bagless day All classes

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
06-12-2025 Saturday Healthy baby competition In Preprimary

06-12-2025 Saturday Birth anniverssary of Brijlal ji In Preprimary

06-12-2025 Saturday Science exhibition Intra school

06-12-2025 Saturday Bag less day All classes

13-12-2025 Saturday PT 3 exam starts Std 3rd to 10th

22-12-2025 Monday PT 3 exam ends Std 3rd to 10th

24-12-2025 Wednesday Christmas celebration Pre-primary

Month - October 2025

Month - November 2025

Month - December 2025



Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
03-01-2026 Saturday Savitri bai phule jayanti Preparatory stage

12-01-2026 Monday 1st prelim exam starts 10th std students

12-01-2026 Monday Youth day celebration Middle stage

12-01-2026 Monday Jija mata jayanti Middle stage

14-01-2026 Wednesday sankranti celebration in pre primary

14-01-2026 Wednesday national geography day Middle stage

22-01-2026 Thursday 1st prelim exam ends 10th std students

24-01-2026 Saturday

Various competitions held on account 

of republic day 1st to 9th

26-01-2026 Monday Replic day celebration All Nur to 10th

27-01-2026 Tuesday 2nd prelim exam starts 10th std

31-01-2026 Saturday 2nd prelim exam ends 10th std

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
02-02-2026 Monday Practical exam starts 10th std students

06-02-2026 Friday Practical exam end 10th std students

07-02-2026 Saturday Farewell 10th std students

09-02-2026 Monday Gajanan Maharaj Pragat Din Utsav All class

19-02-2026 Thursday Shivaji Jayanti Holiday

20-02-2026 Friday Final Exam Starts Std. 1st to 9th

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
02-03-2026 Monday Final Exam End Std. 1st to 9th

03-03-2026 Tuesday Marathi day

05-03-2026 Thursday National science day

23-03-2026 Monday New session 2026-2027 begins Std 6th to 10th

Month - January 2026

Month - February 2026

Month - March 2026



Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
10-04-2026 Friday Mahavir Jayanti – Holiday

14-04-2026 Tuesday

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti / Gudi Padwa 

Holiday

18-04-2026 Saturday World Heritage Day

22-04-2026 Wednesday Earth Day

Date Day Name of Event Who will conduct / perm
01-05-2026 Friday Maharashtra Day

23-05-2026 Saturday Buddha Pournima Holiday

31-05-2026 Sunday World no Tobacco Day

Month - April 2026

Month - May 2026


